
Madera High School 
2024/2025 Girls wrestling schedule 

 
        Day            Date                                        Opponent                                                  Site                                Time                  

Fri 11/15/2024 Scrimmage Central Scrimmage Away Central HS 

Fri 11/22/2024 Tournament Sierra Pacific Girls Away Sierra Pacific HS 

Tues 11/26/2024 Tournament Lady Grizzly Away Central HS 

Wed 12/4/2024 Tournament Queen of the Stables Away Madera South 

Thur 12/19/2024 Tournament Beauty and the Beast Away Torres HS 

Fri 1/10/2025 Tournament Lady Apache Away Selland Arena 

Sat 1/11/2025 Tournament Lady Apache Away Selland Arena 

Wed 1/15/2025 League Quadrangular Home Joe Flores Gym 

Wed 1/22/2025 League Dual Vs Bullard Home Joe Flores Gym 

Fri 1/24/2025 Tournament Mid-Cals Away Gilroy HS 

Sat 1/25/2025 Tournament Mid-Cals Away Gilroy HS 

Wed 1/29/2025 League Sanger Dual Away Sanger 

Sat 2/1/2025 Tournament Goddess of the Vine Away Clayton Valley 

Wed 2/5/2025 League Madera South Dual Away Madera South 

Fri 2/14/2025 Tournament Central Section D2 Away North HS Bakersfield 

Sat 2/15/2025 Tournament Central Section D2 Away North HS Bakersfield 

Fri 2/21/2025 Tournament Central Section Masters Away Selland Arena 

Sat 2/22/2025 Tournament Central Section Masters Away Selland Arena 

Thur 2/27/2025 Tournament CIF State Away Mechanics Arena 

Fri 2/28/2025 Tournament CIF State Away Mechanics Arena 

Sat 3/1/2025 Tournament CIF State Away Mechanics Arena 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Principal:  Robyn Cosgrove 
Athletic Director:  John Fernandez 
Head Coach:  Sergio Enloe 
Colors:  Blue & White                       
Mascot:  Coyote 


